

RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2025

A RESOLUTION AMENDING SECTION TWO (2) OF RESOLUTION NO. 593-2024 TO ADJUST THE AMOUNTS FROM THE FUNDING SOURCES UTILIZED TO FUND CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD., D/B/A ATS CONSTRUCTION, FOR THE SALT DOME & ASSOCIATED IMPROVEMENTS AT OLD FRANKFORT PIKE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That Section Two (2) of Resolution No. 593-2024 be and hereby is amended to read as follows:

That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$838,494.60 be and hereby is approved for payment to L-M Asphalt Partners LTD, d/b/a ATS Construction from account # 1105-303301-90511 (\$242,388.89), account # 4122-303301-90511 (\$172,278.66), and account # 1116-303301-90511 (\$423,827.05), pursuant to the terms of Change Order No. 1.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0023-25:EPT_4936-8919-1184, v. 1